

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 BRIDGEPORT MILFORD NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 301-072
 VARIOUS NEW HAVEN LINE
 REPLACEMENT OF WAYSIDE ELECTRIC TRACTION SUBSTATIONS

Prop Est: 1798

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC CIANBRO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090025A	DEMOLITION	l. s.		200000 00	200000 00	85272 00	85272 00	200000 00	200000 00
0090028A	CATENARY POLE FOUNDATION TYPE A	ea.	59	18500 00	1091500 00	21905 00	1292395 00	20000 00	1180000 00
0090037A	DOWN GUYS	ea.	26	1300 00	33800 00	2449 00	63674 00	3000 00	78000 00
0090040A	STAND-OFF INSULATORS	ea.	181	62 20	11258 20	92 00	16652 00	150 00	27150 00
0090043A	SUSPENSION INSULATORS	ea.	76	229 00	17404 00	117 00	8892 00	150 00	11400 00
0090045A	AERIAL GROUND WIRE SYSTEMS	l. f.	160	18 80	3008 00	77 00	12320 00	50 00	8000 00
0090073A	CABLE SUPPORT MESSENGER WIRE	l. f.	7100	15 50	110050 00	10 00	71000 00	23 00	163300 00
0096020A	BATTERIES AND ACCESSORIES	ea.	6	38300 00	229800 00	137410 00	824460 00	140000 00	840000 00
0096022A	SCADA REMOTE TERMINAL UNIT	ea.	5	150000 00	750000 00	311918 00	1559590 00	350000 00	1750000 00
0096023A	AUTO TRANSFORMER INSTALLATION AND INTERFACE WITH EXISTING SYSTEM (SITE 1)	l. s.		63800 00	63800 00	25877 00	25877 00	30000 00	30000 00
0096024A	AUTO TRANSFORMER INSTALLATION AND INTERFACE WITH EXISTING SYSTEM (SITE 2)	l. s.		63800 00	63800 00	25869 00	25869 00	30000 00	30000 00
0096025A	AUTO TRANSFORMER INSTALLATION AND INTERFACE WITH EXISTING SYSTEM (SITE 4)	l. s.		62800 00	62800 00	25919 00	25919 00	30000 00	30000 00
0096026A	AUTO TRANSFORMER INSTALLATION AND INTERFACE WITH EXISTING SYSTEM (SITE 5)	l. s.		62800 00	62800 00	25861 00	25861 00	30000 00	30000 00
0096027A	AUTO TRANSFORMER INSTALLATION AND INTERFACE WITH EXISTING SYSTEM (SITE 3)	l. s.		62800 00	62800 00	25934 00	25934 00	30000 00	30000 00
0096035A	MOD CONTROL CABLE AND INTERFACE (SITE 1)	l. s.		80200 00	80200 00	265082 00	265082 00	400000 00	400000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 BRIDGEPORT MILFORD NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 301-072
 VARIOUS NEW HAVEN LINE
 REPLACEMENT OF WAYSIDE ELECTRIC TRACTION SUBSTATIONS

Prop Est: 1798

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC CIANBRO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0096036A	MOD CONTROL CABLE AND INTERFACE (SITE 2)	l.s.		142000.00	142000.00	70868.00	70868.00	230000.00	230000.00
0096037A	MOD CONTROL CABLE AND INTERFACE (SITE 3)	l.s.		24800.00	24800.00	27105.00	27105.00	30000.00	30000.00
0096038A	MOD CONTROL CABLE AND INTERFACE (SITE 4)	l.s.		19100.00	19100.00	17980.00	17980.00	30000.00	30000.00
0096039A	MOD CONTROL CABLE AND INTERFACE (SITE 5)	l.s.		25200.00	25200.00	43895.00	43895.00	175000.00	175000.00
0096040A	AUTO TRANSFORMER REFURBISHMENT	ea.	4	32200.00	128800.00	32026.00	128104.00	30000.00	120000.00
0096041A	AUTO TRANSFORMER, 4 MVA	ea.	6	120400.00	722400.00	123200.00	739200.00	130000.00	780000.00
0096042A	TEMPORARY PHASE BREAK	l.s.		100000.00	100000.00	92914.00	92914.00	220000.00	220000.00
0096043A	STRAIN INSULATORS	ea.	140	1000.00	140000.00	123.00	17220.00	125.00	17500.00
0096044A	PHASE BREAK-SCADA REMOTE TERMINAL UNIT	ea.	1	141500.00	141500.00	387016.00	387016.00	200000.00	200000.00
0096052A	AUXILIARY POWER TRANSFORMERS	ea.	2	5200.00	10400.00	14548.00	29096.00	15000.00	30000.00
0096055A	MOD CONTROL HOUSE ENCLOSURE	ea.	1	163600.00	163600.00	125710.00	125710.00	150000.00	150000.00
0096056A	SUSPENSION OF C&S CABLE MESSENGERS	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	32696.00	32696.00	95000.00	95000.00
0096064A	CATENARY GUY ANCHORS IN SOIL	ea.	11	25800.00	283800.00	22251.00	244761.00	20000.00	220000.00
0096081A	REMOVAL OF FEEDER OR AERIAL GROUND WIRE	l.f.	7136	4.85	34609.60	4.00	28544.00	9.00	64224.00
0096084A	MOTOR OPERATED DISCONNECT SWITCH	ea.	19	25000.00	475000.00	17822.00	338618.00	20000.00	380000.00
0096085A	DISCONNECT SWITCHES	ea.	83	2300.00	190900.00	3731.00	309673.00	3000.00	249000.00
0100101A	FEEDER WIRE ATTACHMENT	l.s.		44650.00	44650.00	52450.00	52450.00	100000.00	100000.00
0100102A	TRANSMISSION LINE POST INSULATOR ASSEMBLY	ea.	9	2850.00	25650.00	1931.00	17379.00	2700.00	24300.00
0100103A	TRANSMISSION LINE GROUND WIRE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY	ea.	3	2550.00	7650.00	1272.00	3816.00	2600.00	7800.00
0100244A	SIGNS	ea.	71	400.00	28400.00	142.00	10082.00	400.00	28400.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 BRIDGEPORT MILFORD NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 301-072
 VARIOUS NEW HAVEN LINE
 REPLACEMENT OF WAYSIDE ELECTRIC TRACTION SUBSTATIONS

Prop Est: 1798

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC CIANBRO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100255A	SUMP PUMPS	ea.	5	2500 00	12500 00	1980 00	9900 00	4000 00	20000 00
0100260A	SUBSTATION ENCLOSURE (SITE 1)	l.s.		664244 00	664244 00	629052 00	629052 00	700000 00	700000 00
0100262A	SUBSTATION ENCLOSURE (SITE 2)	l.s.		714244 00	714244 00	636716 00	636716 00	700000 00	700000 00
0100263A	SUBSTATION ENCLOSURE (SITE 3)	l.s.		689244 00	689244 00	661876 00	661876 00	700000 00	700000 00
0100264A	SUBSTATION ENCLOSURE (SITE 4)	l.s.		639244 00	639244 00	631779 00	631779 00	700000 00	700000 00
0100265A	SUBSTATION ENCLOSURE (SITE 5)	l.s.		664244 00	664244 00	640670 00	640670 00	700000 00	700000 00
0100274A	HIGH-VOLTAGE AC SWITCHGEAR (SITE 1)	l.s.		1814244 00	1814244 00	2207372 00	2207372 00	2400000 00	2400000 00
0100275A	HIGH-VOLTAGE AC SWITCHGEAR (SITE 2)	l.s.		1914244 00	1914244 00	1907956 00	1907956 00	2100000 00	2100000 00
0100276A	HIGH-VOLTAGE AC SWITCHGEAR (SITE 3)	l.s.		1914244 00	1914244 00	1905634 00	1905634 00	2100000 00	2100000 00
0100277A	HIGH-VOLTAGE AC SWITCHGEAR (SITE 4)	l.s.		1814244 00	1814244 00	1819281 00	1819281 00	2000000 00	2000000 00
0100278A	HIGH-VOLTAGE AC SWITCHGEAR (SITE 5)	l.s.		1864244 00	1864244 00	2207372 00	2207372 00	2400000 00	2400000 00
0100280A	POWER CABLES AND TERMINATIONS (SITE 1)	l.s.		600000 00	600000 00	446410 00	446410 00	530000 00	530000 00
0100281A	POWER CABLES AND TERMINATIONS (SITE 2)	l.s.		730000 00	730000 00	478917 00	478917 00	500000 00	500000 00
0100282A	POWER CABLES AND TERMINATIONS (SITE 3)	l.s.		649252 20	649252 20	318669 00	318669 00	400000 00	400000 00
0100285A	POWER CABLES AND TERMINATIONS (SITE 4)	l.s.		700000 00	700000 00	215515 00	215515 00	340000 00	340000 00
0100286A	POWER CABLES AND TERMINATIONS (SITE 5)	l.s.		220000 00	220000 00	172237 00	172237 00	270000 00	270000 00
0100401A	AC 1-POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER	ea.	5	20300 00	101500 00	23784 00	118920 00	50000 00	250000 00
0100402A	AC 2-POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER	ea.	5	21700 00	108500 00	25676 00	128380 00	70000 00	350000 00
0100600A	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	l.s.		52200 00	52200 00	50400 00	50400 00	200000 00	200000 00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		15000 00	15000 00	140000 00	140000 00	50000 00	50000 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	9700	18 75	181875 00	10 00	97000 00	30 00	291000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 BRIDGEPORT MILFORD NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 301-072
 VARIOUS NEW HAVEN LINE
 REPLACEMENT OF WAYSIDE ELECTRIC TRACTION SUBSTATIONS

Prop Est: 1798

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

CIANBRO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		29600 00	29600 00	33600 00	33600 00	250000 00	250000 00
0101133A	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES	ton	2	950 00	1900 00	1150 00	2300 00	3000 00	6000 00
0104051A	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE B	ea.	9	20550 00	184950 00	23024 00	207216 00	21000 00	189000 00
0104053A	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE D	ea.	5	18500 00	92500 00	19631 00	98155 00	17000 00	85000 00
0104055A	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE F	ea.	2	17000 00	34000 00	20751 00	41502 00	18000 00	36000 00
0104070A	SUBSTATION FOUNDATION (SITE 1)	l.s.		98600 00	98600 00	151200 00	151200 00	300000 00	300000 00
0104071A	SUBSTATION FOUNDATION (SITE 2)	l.s.		102500 00	102500 00	145600 00	145600 00	300000 00	300000 00
0104072A	SUBSTATION FOUNDATION (SITE 3)	l.s.		127750 00	127750 00	201600 00	201600 00	350000 00	350000 00
0104074A	SUBSTATION FOUNDATION (SITE 4)	l.s.		116100 00	116100 00	123200 00	123200 00	300000 00	300000 00
0104075A	SUBSTATION FOUNDATION (SITE 5)	l.s.		98100 00	98100 00	95200 00	95200 00	300000 00	300000 00
0104101A	AUTO TRANSFORMER FOUNDATION (SITE 1)	l.s.		10500 00	10500 00	24640 00	24640 00	40000 00	40000 00
0104102A	AUTO TRANSFORMER FOUNDATION (SITE 2)	l.s.		10500 00	10500 00	23520 00	23520 00	40000 00	40000 00
0104103A	AUTO TRANSFORMER FOUNDATION (SITE 3)	l.s.		38000 00	38000 00	72800 00	72800 00	60000 00	60000 00
0104104A	AUTO TRANSFORMER FOUNDATION (SITE 4)	l.s.		10500 00	10500 00	11200 00	11200 00	40000 00	40000 00
0104105A	AUTO TRANSFORMER FOUNDATION (SITE 5)	l.s.		10500 00	10500 00	11200 00	11200 00	40000 00	40000 00
0125500A	ACCEPTANCE TESTING (SITE 1)	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	73224 00	73224 00	45000 00	45000 00
0125501A	ACCEPTANCE TESTING (SITE 2)	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	73224 00	73224 00	45000 00	45000 00
0125502A	ACCEPTANCE TESTING (SITE 3)	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	73224 00	73224 00	45000 00	45000 00
0125503A	ACCEPTANCE TESTING (SITE 4)	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	73224 00	73224 00	80000 00	80000 00
0125504A	ACCEPTANCE TESTING (SITE 5)	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	73224 00	73224 00	45000 00	45000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 BRIDGEPORT MILFORD NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 301-072
 VARIOUS NEW HAVEN LINE
 REPLACEMENT OF WAYSIDE ELECTRIC TRACTION SUBSTATIONS

Prop Est: 1798

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

CIANBRO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0125740A	TECHNICAL MANUALS	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	1768.00	1768.00	9000.00	9000.00
0125741A	SPARE PARTS MANUALS	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	1871.00	1871.00	9000.00	9000.00
0125742A	SPECIAL TOOLS	l.s.		39400.00	39400.00	6423.00	6423.00	25000.00	25000.00
0150700A	GROUNDING, BONDING AND RAIL RETURN SYSTEM (SITE 1)	l.s.		190000.00	190000.00	156895.00	156895.00	135000.00	135000.00
0150701A	GROUNDING, BONDING AND RAIL RETURN SYSTEM (SITE 2)	l.s.		300000.00	300000.00	153324.00	153324.00	154000.00	154000.00
0150702A	GROUNDING, BONDING AND RAIL RETURN SYSTEM (SITE 3)	l.s.		300000.00	300000.00	97124.00	97124.00	109000.00	109000.00
0150703A	GROUNDING, BONDING AND RAIL RETURN SYSTEM (SITE 4)	l.s.		350000.00	350000.00	99994.00	99994.00	146000.00	146000.00
0150704A	GROUNDING, BONDING AND RAIL RETURN SYSTEM (SITE 5)	l.s.		170000.00	170000.00	100866.00	100866.00	100000.00	100000.00
0201030A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		8900.00	8900.00	29120.00	29120.00	50000.00	50000.00
0201031A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	28000.00	28000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0201032A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	28000.00	28000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0201033A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	11200.00	11200.00	50000.00	50000.00
0201034A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 5)	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	11200.00	11200.00	50000.00	50000.00
0202102A	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	149	2100.00	312900.00	2800.00	417200.00	2200.00	327800.00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	13600	4.00	54400.00	41.00	557600.00	43.00	584800.00
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	1000	21.00	21000.00	25.00	25000.00	31.00	31000.00
0214021A	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	237	49.25	11672.25	47.00	11139.00	70.00	16590.00
0216003A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	2151	49.25	105936.75	45.00	96795.00	60.00	129060.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 BRIDGEPORT MILFORD NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 301-072
 VARIOUS NEW HAVEN LINE
 REPLACEMENT OF WAYSIDE ELECTRIC TRACTION SUBSTATIONS

Prop Est: 1798

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	CIANBRO CORP
--------------------------	----------------------	--------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0219003A	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM	l.f.	1350	5.00	6750.00	45.00	60750.00	12.00	16200.00
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bbf	1	600.00	600.00	448.00	448.00	900.00	900.00
0603431A	STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS)	cwt.	1565	390.00	610350.00	457.00	715205.00	440.00	688600.00
0603801A	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	3283	165.00	541695.00	152.00	499016.00	255.00	837165.00
0603999A	MATERIALS FOR CATENARY STRUCTURAL STEEL	est.		295000.00	295000.00	295000.00	295000.00	295000.00	295000.00
0728031A	NO.4 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.	5561	4.00	22244.00	3.00	16683.00	4.00	22244.00
0728032A	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE	c.y.	403	59.00	23777.00	59.00	23777.00	70.00	28210.00
0901005A	BOLLARD	ea.	4	950.00	3800.00	1680.00	6720.00	700.00	2800.00
0913045A	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	l.f.	460	45.00	20700.00	50.00	23000.00	46.00	21160.00
0914004A	GALVANIZED STEEL HANDRAIL	l.f.	432	103.00	44496.00	100.00	43200.00	130.00	56160.00
0969030A	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID)	l.s.		180000.00	180000.00	78400.00	78400.00	250000.00	250000.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	35	2500.00	87500.00	3583.00	125405.00	5000.00	175000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		2464560.00	2464560.00	3000000.00	3000000.00	1420000.00	1420000.00
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		44300.00	44300.00	22400.00	22400.00	600000.00	600000.00
1012223A	WIRE AND CABLE - 500 KCMIL CABLE	l.f.	6600	16.60	109560.00	17.00	112200.00	30.00	198000.00
1015063A	DUCTBANK, MANHOLES, HANDHOLES AND PULL-BOXES (SITE 1)	l.s.		300000.00	300000.00	362411.00	362411.00	600000.00	600000.00
1015064A	DUCTBANK, MANHOLES, HANDHOLES AND PULL-BOXES (SITE 2)	l.s.		400000.00	400000.00	394476.00	394476.00	600000.00	600000.00
1015065A	DUCTBANK, MANHOLES, HANDHOLES AND PULL-BOXES (SITE 3)	l.s.		250000.00	250000.00	238065.00	238065.00	300000.00	300000.00
1015066A	DUCTBANK, MANHOLES, HANDHOLES AND PULL-BOXES (SITE 4)	l.s.		250000.00	250000.00	159530.00	159530.00	250000.00	250000.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 BRIDGEPORT MILFORD NORWALK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 301-072
 VARIOUS NEW HAVEN LINE
 REPLACEMENT OF WAYSIDE ELECTRIC TRACTION SUBSTATIONS

Prop Est: 1798

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

CIAMBRO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		CIAMBRO CORP	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1015067A	DUCTBANK, MANHOLES, HANDHOLES AND PULL-BOXES (SITE 5)	l.s.		90000.00	90000.00	116160.00	116160.00	190000.00	190000.00
1015081A	UNINSULATED CONDUCTORS (SITE 1)	l.s.		34200.00	34200.00	92840.00	92840.00	178000.00	178000.00
1015082A	UNINSULATED CONDUCTORS (SITE 2)	l.s.		48200.00	48200.00	87904.00	87904.00	235000.00	235000.00
1015083A	UNINSULATED CONDUCTORS (SITE 3)	l.s.		28750.00	28750.00	72941.00	72941.00	230000.00	230000.00
1015084A	UNINSULATED CONDUCTORS (SITE 4)	l.s.		46750.00	46750.00	90459.00	90459.00	245000.00	245000.00
1015085A	UNINSULATED CONDUCTORS (SITE 5)	l.s.		36000.00	36000.00	103820.00	103820.00	254000.00	254000.00
1017200A	SURGE ARRESTORS	ea.	91	900.00	81900.00	746.00	67886.00	1000.00	91000.00
1020910A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	102920.00	102920.00	120000.00	120000.00
1208928A	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	108	64.00	6912.00	54.00	5832.00	100.00	10800.00
					30807000.00		32830000.00		38197563.00

